2025/2026

Seguin High School - Softball (F) Varsity

Seguin

Opponent

Location

Special Notes

Jan 30

Feb 3

Feb 6

Feb 9

Feb 12

Feb 12

Feb 13

Feb 13

Feb 14

Feb 14

Feb 17

Feb 19

Feb 19

Feb 20

Feb 21

Feb 21

Feb 24

Feb 26

Feb 26

Feb 27

Feb 28

Feb 28

5:30 PM

5:00 PM

6:30 PM

5:30 PM

1:00 PM

2:30 PM

11:30 AM

2:30 PM

4:00 PM

5:30 PM

5:30 PM

1:10 PM

4:20 PM

6:30 PM

10:35 AM

1:45 PM

5:30 PM

12:15 PM

1:45 PM

1:45 PM

10:45 AM

12:15 PM

vs Arlington High School
Arlington

vs Woodrow Wilson High
School Wilson Lady Wildcats

@ Haltom HS Haltom Varsity
Softball

@ Arlington Bowie

@ Irving MacArthur

@ UME

@ Southwest
@ Arlington Heights Arlington
Heights

@ Glen Rose High School
Lady Tigers

@ Godley High School Varsity
Softball

@ Arlington Lamar

@ Samuell High School
Samuell Lady Spartans

@ Bryan Adams High School
Adams Lady Cougars

@ Kennedale High School
Kennedale

@ Molina High School Molina
Lady Jaguars

@ Seagoville High School
Seagoville Lady Dragons

@ Summit High School Lady
Jaguars

@ Palmer HS Bulldogs

@ Newman Smith High
School Newman Smith

@ North Mesquite High
School North Mesquite

@ Hillcrest High School
Hillcrest Lady Panthers

@ HSAA

Workman Softball Complex

Workman Softball Complex

Haltom

Workman JH

Arlington Heights HS

Arlington Heights HS

Arlington Heights HS

Arlington Heights HS

Godley High School

Godley High School

Workman JH

Kennedale High School

Summit High School
Mesquite Girls Softball
Complex

Mesquite Girls Softball
Complex

Mesquite Girls Softball
Complex

Mesquite Girls Softball
Complex

Mesquite Girls Softball
Complex

Arlington Heights Varsity
Tournament

Arlington Heights Varsity
Tournament

Arlington Heights Varsity
Tournament

Arlington Heights Varsity
Tournament

Arlington Heights Varsity
Tournament

Arlington Heights Varsity
Tournament

Molina Jaguar Round Robin
Inv

Molina Jaguar Round Robin
Inv

Molina Jaguar Round Robin
Inv

Molina Jaguar Round Robin
Inv

MISD Varsity Spring Bash
MISD Varsity Spring Bash
MISD Varsity Spring Bash
MISD Varsity Spring Bash

MISD Varsity Spring Bash




Mar 3

Mar 6

Mar 10

Mar 13

Mar 17

Mar 24

Mar 27

Mar 31

Apr 2

Apr7

Apr 10

Apr 14

Apr 17

5:30 PM

5:30 PM

5:30 PM

5:30 PM

11:00 AM

5:30 PM

5:30 PM

5:30 PM

5:30 PM

5:30 PM

5:30 PM

5:30 PM

5:30 PM

vs Everman HS Everman

vs Centennial

@ Joshua High School Lady
Owils Softball

vs Burleson HS Burleson

@ Timberview High School
Lady Wolves Varsity

@ Cleburne High School
Varsity Softball

vs Summit High School Lady
Jaguars

@ Everman HS Everman

@ Centennial

vs Joshua High School Lady
Owls Softball

@ Burleson HS Burleson

vs Timberview High School
Lady Wolves Varsity

vs Cleburne High School
Varsity Softball

Workman Softball Complex

Workman Softball Complex

Joshua High School

Workman Softball Complex

Timberview High School

Cleburne High School

Workman Softball Complex

Everman High School

Burleson Centennial High
School

Workman Softball Complex

Burleson High School

Workman Softball Complex

Workman Softball Complex

Spring Break

Senior Night




