



2025/2026

Seguin High School - Softball (F) Varsity

Seguin

Date	Time	Opponent	Location	Special Notes
Jan 30	5:30 PM	vs Arlington High School Arlington	Workman Softball Complex	
Feb 3	5:00 PM	vs Woodrow Wilson High School Wilson Lady Wildcats	Workman Softball Complex	
Feb 6	6:30 PM	@ Haltom HS Haltom Varsity Softball	Haltom	
Feb 9	5:30 PM	@ Arlington Bowie	Workman JH	
Feb 12	1:00 PM	@ Irving MacArthur	Arlington Heights HS	Arlington Heights Varsity Tournament
Feb 12	2:30 PM	@ UME	Arlington Heights HS	Arlington Heights Varsity Tournament
Feb 13	11:30 AM	@ Southwest	Arlington Heights HS	Arlington Heights Varsity Tournament
Feb 13	2:30 PM	@ Arlington Heights Arlington Heights	Arlington Heights HS	Arlington Heights Varsity Tournament
Feb 14	4:00 PM	@ Glen Rose High School Lady Tigers	Godley High School	Arlington Heights Varsity Tournament
Feb 14	5:30 PM	@ Godley High School Varsity Softball	Godley High School	Arlington Heights Varsity Tournament
Feb 17	5:30 PM	@ Arlington Lamar	Workman JH	
Feb 19	1:10 PM	@ Samuell High School Samuell Lady Spartans		Molina Jaguar Round Robin Inv
Feb 19	4:20 PM	@ Bryan Adams High School Adams Lady Cougars		Molina Jaguar Round Robin Inv
Feb 20	6:30 PM	@ Kennedale High School Kennedale	Kennedale High School	
Feb 21	10:35 AM	@ Molina High School Molina Lady Jaguars		Molina Jaguar Round Robin Inv
Feb 21	1:45 PM	@ Seagoville High School Seagoville Lady Dragons		Molina Jaguar Round Robin Inv
Feb 24	5:30 PM	@ Summit High School Lady Jaguars	Summit High School	
Feb 26	12:15 PM	@ Palmer HS Bulldogs	Mesquite Girls Softball Complex	MISD Varsity Spring Bash
Feb 26	1:45 PM	@ Newman Smith High School Newman Smith	Mesquite Girls Softball Complex	MISD Varsity Spring Bash
Feb 27	1:45 PM	@ North Mesquite High School North Mesquite	Mesquite Girls Softball Complex	MISD Varsity Spring Bash
Feb 28	10:45 AM	@ Hillcrest High School Hillcrest Lady Panthers	Mesquite Girls Softball Complex	MISD Varsity Spring Bash
Feb 28	12:15 PM	@ HSAA	Mesquite Girls Softball Complex	MISD Varsity Spring Bash

Mar 3	5:30 PM	vs Everman HS Everman	Workman Softball Complex	
Mar 6	5:30 PM	vs Centennial	Workman Softball Complex	
Mar 10	5:30 PM	@ Joshua High School Lady Owls Softball	Joshua High School	
Mar 13	5:30 PM	vs Burleson HS Burleson	Workman Softball Complex	
Mar 17	11:00 AM	@ Timberview High School Lady Wolves Varsity	Timberview High School	Spring Break
Mar 24	5:30 PM	@ Cleburne High School Varsity Softball	Cleburne High School	
Mar 27	5:30 PM	vs Summit High School Lady Jaguars	Workman Softball Complex	Senior Night
Mar 31	5:30 PM	@ Everman HS Everman	Everman High School	
Apr 2	5:30 PM	@ Centennial	Burleson Centennial High School	
Apr 7	5:30 PM	vs Joshua High School Lady Owls Softball	Workman Softball Complex	
Apr 10	5:30 PM	@ Burleson HS Burleson	Burleson High School	
Apr 14	5:30 PM	vs Timberview High School Lady Wolves Varsity	Workman Softball Complex	
Apr 17	5:30 PM	vs Cleburne High School Varsity Softball	Workman Softball Complex	